
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHOR/

COMMITTEE
REPORT FILED

NOTES

24-37 (COR)
Chris Barnett Relative to recognizing the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February

11, 2023; and commending them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for
future Quintanilla generations.

2/8/23
1:06 p.m.

2/11/23
11:00 a.m.

2/10/23
3:50 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
2/13/2023 8:28 AM














