I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHOR/ COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
24-37 (COR)	Chris Barnett	Relative to recognizing the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February	2/8/23	2/11/23	2/10/23					
		11, 2023; and commending them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for	1:06 p.m.	11:00 a.m.	3:50 p.m.					
		future Quintanilla generations.								

Peralution No. 24 17 (COP)

Introduced by

Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Baenes

Sabina Flores Perez Roy A.B. Quinata Joe S. San Agustin Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Amanda L. Shelton Telo T. Taitague



Relative to recognizing the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February 11, 2023; and commending them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for future Quintanilla generations.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

WHEREAS, the family is the basic building block that shapes our society and the lives of family members filled with work and play; love and laughter; illness and health; grief and disappointment; and success and achievement and it shapes the course of our communities; and

WHEREAS, the history of our island is woven from the countless threads of the histories of families, and these family chronicles are worthy of our appreciation; and

WHEREAS, the Quintanilla family is a big and close-knit family, and they have had family gatherings and reunions every five (5) years for several decades; and

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2023 members of the Quintanilla family, from both local and stateside locations, will come together at the Pedro Santos Park in *Piti*, Guam to celebrate and honor all their distinguished ancestors, veterans, and most importantly, the *Sainas* with them today; and

WHEREAS, this year's family reunion will begin a new tradition, as started by the current generation, of celebrating on an annual basis to allow new generations to maintain connections without gaps; and

WHEREAS, future reunions will provide both close and distant relatives the opportunity to share family news and information, while introducing newcomers to the Quintanilla family genealogy; and

WHEREAS, through each passing year, the Quintanilla family continues to grow as do the memories; it is through these memories of days gone by that the heritage of their family is kept alive; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guāhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guāhan and the people of Guam, recognize the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February 11, 2023; and commend them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for future Quintanilla generations; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee of Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the Quintanilla family; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga haigan Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN ON THE 10TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023.

Thuse M. Terlage

CHRIS BARNETT
Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. HIJLTON
Legislative Secretary



Melirda Sanilian 2/10/23

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 24-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Roy A. B. Quinata
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February 11, 2023; and commending them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for future Quintanilla generations.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, the family is the basic building block that shapes our society and
- 4 the lives of family members filled with work and play; love and laughter; illness and

health; grief and disappointment; and success and achievement and it shapes the course 1 2 of our communities; and 3 WHEREAS, the history of our island is woven from the countless threads of the 4 histories of families, and these family chronicles are worthy of our appreciation; and 5 WHEREAS, the Quintanilla family is a big and close-knit family, and they have 6 had family gatherings and reunions every five (5) years for several decades; and 7 WHEREAS, on February 11, 2023 members of the Quintanilla family, from both local and stateside locations, will come together at the Pedro Santos Park in Piti, Guam 8 9 to celebrate and honor all their distinguished ancestors, veterans, and most importantly, 10 the Sainas with them today; and 11 WHEREAS, this year's family reunion will begin a new tradition, as started by 12 the current generation, of celebrating on an annual basis to allow new generations to maintain connections without gaps; and 13 14 WHEREAS, future reunions will provide both close and distant relatives the opportunity to share family news and information, while introducing newcomers to the 15 Quintanilla family genealogy; and 16 WHEREAS, through each passing year, the Quintanilla family continues to 17 18 grow as do the memories; it is through these memories of days gone by that the heritage 19 of their family is kept alive; now therefore, be it 20 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na

Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February 11, 2023; and commend them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for future Quintanilla generations; and be it further

21

22

23

24

25

- 1 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee of Rules
- 2 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- 3 the same be thereafter transmitted to the Quintanilla family; and to the Honorable
- 4 Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 10TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDAL. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary



Senator Chris "Malafunkshun" Barnett

Chairperson

Committee on Education, Public Safety, and the Arts · Committee on Rules

I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 10, 2023

MEMORANDUM

To:

All Senators, Stakeholders, Media

From:

Senator Chris Barnett

Re:

PRESENTATION NOTICE for Resolution No. 24-37 (COR)

Håfa adai:

Please join me for the presentation of **Resolution No. 24-37 (COR)** to the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February 11, 2023; and commending them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for future Quintanilla generations.

The presentation will take place on Saturday, February 11, 2023 at 11:00 am and will be held at Pedro Park in Piti.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 24-37 (COR) - Chris Barnett. - "Relative to recognizing the Quintanilla family on the occasion of their family reunion celebration on February 11, 2023; and commending them for their commitment and support for one another to maintain the legacy for future Quintanilla generations."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN				
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson	DS	02/10/2023	/						
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	e-vote	02/10/2023	/						
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	e-vote	02/10/2023	/						
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member			·						
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Vice Chairperson									
Senator William Mark Parkinson Member	e-vote	02/10/2023	/						
Senator Roy Anthony Benavente Quinata Member									
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	e-vote	02/10/2023	/						
Senator Dwayne Thomas Diaz San Nicolas Member		,							
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member	e-vote	02/10/2023	/						
Senator Joanne Brown Minority Member			·						
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member									
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	e-vote	02/10/2023	/						
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:									
Staff Contact Person: Erin Grajek/Melinda Samili	ano								
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 7 Certified Returned									
Name: Kamarin Nelson									
Date: 2/10/23 3:50 p.m. Notes:									
Notes.	*****								